## CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO SUPPLEMENTAL DOCKET NUMBER 2 FOR THE REGULAR MEETING OF MONDAY, NOVEMBER 29, 2004 AT 2:00 P.M. CITY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING COUNCIL CHAMBERS – 12<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR 202 "C" STREET SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

## **SPECIAL ORDER OF BUSINESS**

ITEM-S405: Charlotte Nielsen Day.

(Continued from the meeting of November 22, 2004, Item 110, at the request of Deputy Mayor Atkins, in order for Charlotte Nielsen to be present.)

## **DEPUTY MAYOR ATKINS' RECOMMENDATION:**

Adopt the following resolution:

(R-2005-544)

Commending Charlotte Nielsen for her commitment and dedication to improve and enhance Balboa Park through her volunteer and philanthropic efforts;

Proclaiming November 9, 2004, to be "Charlotte Nielsen Day" in the City of San Diego.